# TOP \$165.00 227610

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/12/2006

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MOORE COMPUTER CONSULTANTS, INC.		11/12/2006	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MCCI CORPORATION	
Street Address:	3500 SOUTH DUPONT HIGHWAY	
City:	DOVER	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19901	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2276106	MCCI USB DATAPUMP
Registration Number:	2449480	MCCI CATENA
Registration Number:	2565501	MCCI CATENA
Registration Number:	2138220	MCCI
Registration Number:	2175401	TRUETASK
Registration Number:	2084843	TRUECARD

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)739-9577

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-739-4900

Email: BTAYLOR@STITES.COM
Correspondent Name: BREWSTER TAYLOR

Address Line 1: 1199 NORTH FAIRFAX STREET

TRADEMARK REEL: 003478 FRAME: 0447

900069007

	SUITE 900 ALEXANDRIA,	VIRGINIA 22314		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		1106LT-0002		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		BREWSTER TAYLOR		
Signature:		/BT/		
Date:		02/09/2007		
Total Attachments: 3 source=MERGER MOORE COMPUTER AND MCCI CORP#page1.tif source=MERGER MOORE COMPUTER AND MCCI CORP#page2.tif source=MERGER MOORE COMPUTER AND MCCI CORP#page3.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 003478 FRAME: 0448



PAGE 1

# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"MOORE COMPUTER CONSULTANTS, INC.", A NEW YORK CORPORATION,
WITH AND INTO "MCCI CORPORATION" UNDER THE NAME OF "MCCI
CORPORATION", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE
LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS
OFFICE THE TWELFTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2006, AT 11:50 O'CLOCK
A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

TARYS OF THE STATE OF THE STATE

4265358 8100M

061133554

Warriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5270285

DATE: 12-12-06

TRADEMARK REEL: 003478 FRAME: 0449 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:48 PM 12/11/2006 FILED 03:25 PM 12/11/2006 SRV 061129616 - 4265358 FILE

### CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

### MCCI CORPORATION

- 1. The name of the corporation is MCCI CORPORATION.
- The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is 3500 South Dupont Highway, City of Dover, County of Kent, Delaware 19901. The name of its registered agent at such address is Incorporating Services, Ltd.
- 3. The purpose for which it is formed is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which a corporation may be organized under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 4. The aggregate number of shares which the corporation shall have authority to issue is Iwenty-Five Million (25,000,000), all of which are to be common shares with a par value of \$.001 per share.
  - 5. The name and mailing address of the incorporator is:

Carla J. Penazek

99 Garnsey Road Pittsford, NY 14534

- 6. The Board of Directors of the corporation is expressly authorized to make, alter or repeal by-laws of the corporation, but the stockholders may make additional by-laws and may alter or repeal any by-law whether adopted by them or otherwise.
- 7. To the fullest extent permitted by the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware as the same now exists or may hereafter be amended in a manner more favorable to directors, a director of the corporation shall not be personally liable to the corporation or its stockholders for monetary damages for breach of fiduciary duty as a director.

TRADEMARK EL: 003478 FRAME: 0450 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being the incorporator hereinbefore named, for the purpose of forming a corporation pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, does make this Certificate this 11th day of December, 2006, and hereby affirms the truth of the statements contained herein under penalties of perjury.

/s/ Carla J. Penazek
Carla J. Penazek

2

**RECORDED: 02/09/2007** 

REEL: 003478 FRAME: 0451